BUILDING MATERIALS

SOLUTION-BASED PRODUCTS FOR THE JOBSITE



SOLUTION-BASED

PRODUCTS

FOR THE JOBSITE

= SUBFLOOR & FRAMING

TO PREVENT FLOOR SQUEAKS

- WINDOW & DOOR

TO PREVENT WATER DAMAGE & AIR LEAKS

= SIDING SEALANTS

TO PREVENT SIDING SEALANT FAILURES

 DRYWALL & TRIM

TO PREVENT DRYWALL & TRIM FAILURES

= KITCHEN & BATH

TO PREVENT SEALANT FAILURES & MOLD

= FOAM INSTALLATION

TO PREVENT AIR INFILTRATION

DAP® offers the industry’s most complete line of
products for new construction Home Solutions in
and around your home. Eliminate the cost of failure
associated with warranty callbacks due to air leaks,
drafts, water damage, inferior product use and
improper installations. DAP works with the builder
to ensure the use of best-in-class products included
in the scope of work that meet the regulation
specifications for residential construction. DAP
products perform to federal, regional and local
code specifications as well as manufacturers
specifications for installations.

SUBFLOOR & FRAMING



HOME CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS
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SUBFLOOR & FRAMING SOLUTIONS

SOLUTION 70 PREVENT FLOOR SQUEAKS

SMARTBOND® SUBFLOOR
Construction Adhesive
High Strength Bond
Collapsing Foam Adhesive
Faster Application

Bonds Dry, Wet & Frozen Lumber

Compatible with Moisture
Resistant Subfloor Panels
Reusable Up to 30 Days
(When Left on Applicator Gun)

1 Can = 8 — 28 oz Cartridges

Subfloor &

Framing = Meets / Exceeds ASTM D3498

Callbacks = Exterior / Interior

= Annoying Squeaks

= Sagging Floors

= Defects

Problems

Caused By

= Inferior n ="mn /
Adhesives 200z 28 0z

- Improper CAN  CARTRIDGES
Installation

= EI:-.: How to Use iy E Gomo Utilizar
iil 4 SmartBond e SmartBond

FOR ASSISTANCE CALL THE DAP® TECHNICAL HELP LINE | 888-DAP-TIPS



WINDOW & DOOR SOLUTIONS

PROBLEM

SOLUTION 70 PREVENT WATER DAMAGE & AIR LEAKS

Window & Door
Installation

Callbacks
= Water Damage
= Air Leaks & Drafts

Problems
Caused By

= Water leakage
= Air (Energy Loss)
= Vapor Diffusion

SPEL LINE

WINDOW, DOOR & SIDING SEALANTS

DYNAFLEX 230°
Premium Exterior / Interior
Elastomeric Sealant

= Permanently Flexible & Crack Proof
100% Waterproof

Seals Joints up to 2" Wide
Temperature Application: 40°F — 120°F
Ideal for Natural & Synthetic Materials
Easy to Apply & Clean-Up

Paint Ready in 1 Hour

Excellent UV Stability

4" Nozzle for Easy Application
Available in 22 Colors

Meets ASTM G920, Class 25

Exterior / Interior

DYNAFLEX® 800
Advanced Exterior / Interior
Elastomeric Sealant

= Adheres to Wet & Damp
Surfaces Immediately

= No Cracking, No Shrinkage (0 %)

= Extreme Temperature
Application: 0°F — 120°F

= Low Odor, Easy Tooling
&VOC Compliant

= Cures in 24 Hours,
Paintable in 1 Hour

= Cured Sealant is Mold
& Mildew Resistant

Excellent UV Stability
4" Nozzle for Easy Application
Available in 10 Colors

Meets ASTM C920,
AAMA 802, 803 & 808

Exterior / Interior

DAP® SPEC LINE was designed specifically to meet the industry specs for
installing windows, doors & siding. The SPEC LINE products are identified
by the industry specifications that they meet to ensure you are doing the
job to your exact standards, as well as those of the leading manufacturers.
These robust products are developed with the end user in mind, providing
a high level of performance and convenient user benefits to get the job
done efficiently with the quality you expect.



SIDING SEALANT SOLUTIONS

B
PROBLEM SOLUTION 70 PREVENT SIDING SEALANT FAILURES

DYNAFLEX® 920
Premium Exterior Elastomeric Sealant

= Applies in Temperatures as Low as 20°F
Self Tooling & Guns Out Easily
Permanently Flexible & Crackproof

Adheres to Wet & Damp
Surfaces Immediately

= Excellent UV Stability

= Available in 200+ Colors

= Meets ASTM C920, Class 25
= Exterior Only |
Siding Sealant f
Callbacks = DYNAFLEX® 800

Advanced Exterior / Interior : 1
Elastomeric Sealant

= Sealant Failure
= Sealant Appearance

= Adheres to Wet & Damp
Surfaces Immediately
Problems - Extreme Temperature
Caused By - 5 Application: 0°F — 120°F
= Inferior Sealant
Selection

= Excellent UV Stability
= Available in 10 Colors

= Meets ASTM C920,
AAMA 802, 803 & 808

= Exterior / Interior

See previous page for additional
product information.

= DYNAFLEX 230°®
= Premium Exterior / Interior
Elastomeric Sealant

= Extreme Temperature

Application: 40°F — 120°F g
= Excellent UV Stability
= Available in 22 Colors

= Meets ASTM C920,
Class 25

= Exterior / Interior

See previous page for additional
product information.

Color Match Tool ...‘

Use the DAP Color Match tool to identify the best color w A K 3.20A AILABLEIN
match for your project. Dynaflex® 920, Dynaflex 800® 2 0
& Dynaflex 230® are produced in colors that match ' GOLOB i

leading window, siding & trim manufacturer’s colors. .. ..‘ .



DRYWALL & INTERIOR TRIM SOLUTIONS

PROBLEM SOLUTION 70 PREVENT DRYWALL & TRIM FAILURES

ALEX FLEX®
Premium Molding
& Trim Sealant

= 100% Waterproof Seal

i
§

e}

14 = Excellent Adhesion

==y & Flexibility

P=4 - Paint Ready in 30 Minutes

= 4 - Exceeds ASTM C920,

N = Class 12.5

‘3 Wi = Exterior / Interior
Drywall & Interior
Trim Callbacks
= Cracking Caulk Joints K(?WER dPOINT® 300 -
- DrywallSaels Higvlflllg?'formance "
Acrylic Urethane rRnCS L
Problems Elastomeric Sealant
Causgd By ] = No Paint Discoloration
) T;S{;g;t?:#'k'"g’ = Superior Adhesion & Flexibility
& Installation = Seals Gaps Up to 3"

= Paintable in 2 Hours

= Exceeds ASTM 920,
Class 25

= |nterior / Exterior

= Lack of Adhesion

DRYWALL
Construction Adhesive

= Prevents Nail Pops

= Limits Air & Sound
Movement Between Walls

= |nstant Grab Holds
Panels in Place

= Easy to Gun

= Low Odor

= VOC Compliant
= Meets / Exceeds ASTM C557
= Exterior / Interior

FOR ASSISTANCE CALL THE DAP® TECHNICAL HELP LINE | 888-DAP-TIPS



KITCHEN & BATH SOLUTIONS

B
PROBLEM SOLUTION 70 PREVENT SEALANT FAILURES & MOLD

Silicone Max

Kitchen & Bath
100% Silicone

20 Year Mold
Resistance Guarantee

= - 30 Minute Water Ready
P i
= Shrink & Crackproof
2 2 = Maximum Flexibility l .
y . = Lifetime Guarantee
r = Interior / Exterior
Kitchen & Bath
Callbacks
- Sealant Failure Kwik Seal Ultra®
+ SealantAPREER éi(:x:ao':ﬁggd Sealant
Problems Bl - Lifetime Mold & Mildew
Caused By ?E Resistance Guarantee
= Inferior Sealant hﬁ'--l i H?,ur Water e
Selection s= d = 100% Waterproof
» Mold Growth E@@ = Crackproof
37 . Stain Proof Protection
- Repels Water, Dirt
- & Soap Scum
= Interior / Exterior

FOR ASSISTANCE CALL THE DAP® TECHNICAL HELP LINE | 888-DAP-TIPS



PROBLEM

/

Foam Installation
Callbacks

= Hot & Cold Spots

= Energy Loss

= Air Infiltration

Problems
Caused By

= Improper Installation
= Inferior Materials

FOAM INSTALLATION SOLUTIONS

SOLUTION 70 PREVENT AIR INFILTRATION

DRAFTSTOP® 812
Polyurethane Foam

= Insulates & Seals

= Highly Elastic, 30% Joint Movement
= Low Pressure / Low Expansion

= Closed Cell

= Low Temperature

= Rapid Cure

TOUCH ’N FOAM®

PROFESSIONAL
Window & Door Insulating
Polyurethane Foam Sealant

= Won’t Bow or Warp
Frames & Jambs

= Air Seals Better than Fiberglass
= Meets AAMA 812-04
= Class A Fire Rated

TOUCH ’N FOAM®

PROFESSIONAL
All Purpose Insulating
Polyurethane Foam Sealant

= Approved Type V Residential
Fireblock Sealant

= Meets ASTM E-814, E-84
& UL-1715

= Bright Orange Foam
Simplifies Inspections

= Air Seals Better than Fiberglass

= (Class A Fire Rated

TOUCH ’N FOAM®

PROFESSIONAL
2-Component Portable &
Disposable Spray Foam Kit

= Air Seals & Saves Energy

= 1.75 PCF Density Foam

High R Value SAVES ENERGY
100 Eh s SR+ Meann = SRR S
Class A Fire Rated

200 Kit & 600 Kit




PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

DESCRIPTION SIZE
ADHESIVES

SMARTBOND SUBFLOOR 20 0z
DRYWALL CONSTRUCTION 28 FL 0Z
CAULKS & SEALANTS

ALEX FLEX 10.1 FL 0Z
ALEX FLEX 5.5FL0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 WT099 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 BE312 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 BR106 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 CL504 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 BR104 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 BK009 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 GY704 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 BE320 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 BR100 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 BR105 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 BR120 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 BR141 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 CL502 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 GN871 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 BE308 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 BR114 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 CL515 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 GN851 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 GY717 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 GY718 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 GY723 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 230 RD803 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 800 WT098 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 800 SAUSAGE 20.3 FL 0z
DYNAFLEX 800 BE312 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 800 BK009 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 800 BR104 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 800 BR114 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 800 GN851 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 800 GY700 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 800 BR111 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 800 CL511 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 800 CRO10 10.1 FL 0Z
DYNAFLEX 920 WT098 10 FL 0Z
KWIK SEAL ULTRA 10.1 FL 0Z
KWIK SEAL ULTRA 5.5FL 0Z
POWER POINT 300 10.1 FL 0Z
SILICONE MAX K&B 10.1 FL 0Z
SILICONE MAX K&B 2.8 FL0Z
FOAM

DRAFTSTOP 812 26 0Z
TNFP WINDOW & DOOR 20 0z
TNFP ALL PURPOSE 20 0z
TNFP SYSTEM 200 KIT 29.341B
TNFP SYSTEM 600 KIT (A) 42.99LB

(B) 45.04 LB

COLOR

TAN
WHITE

WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
BEIGE
BROWN
CLAY
BROWN
BLACK
GRAY
BEIGE
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
CLAY
GREEN
BEIGE
BROWN
CLAY
GREEN
GRAY
GRAY
GRAY
RED
WHITE
WHITE
BEIGE
BLACK
BRONZE
LIGHT BRONZE
GREEN
LIGHT GRAY
CEDAR
CLAY
CLEAR
WHITE
GLOSS WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
GLOSS WHITE
GLOSS WHITE

WHITE
WHITE
ORANGE
CREAM
CREAM

CASE
PACK

12

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
15
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
15
12
12
12

12
12
12
1
1

PRODUCT
CODE

070798 00054 4
070798 27518 8

070798 18542 5
070798 11455 5
070798 07102 5
070798 07103 2
070798 07104 9
070798 07105 6
070798 07106 3
070798 07107 0
070798 07108 7
070798 07109 4
070798 071100
070798 071117
070798 071124
070798 07113 1
070798 07114 8
070798 071155
070798 07116 2
070798 07117 9
070798 07118 6
070798 07120 9
070798 07121 6
070798 07122 3
070798 07123 0
070798 07124 7
070798 80800 3
070798 80802 7
070798 80830 0
070798 80832 4
070798 80834 8
070798 80836 2
070798 80838 6
070798 80840 9
070798 80842 3
070798 80844 7
070798 80850 8
070798 89200 2
070798 18897 6
070798 18894 5
070798 18934 8
070798 08667 8
070798 08795 8

070798 80812 6
075650 02010 4
075650 02420 1
075650 22200 3

(A) 0 75650 62609 2
(B) 0 75650 62608 5

GTIN 14

100 70798 00056 5
100 70798 27518 5

100 70798 18542 2
100 70798 11455 2
100 70798 07102 2
100 70798 07103 9
100 70798 07104 6
100 70798 07105 3
100 70798 07106 0
100 70798 07107 7
100 70798 07108 4
100 70798 07109 1
100 70798 07110 7
100 70798 07111 4
100 70798 07112 1
100 70798 07113 8
100 70798 07114 5
100 70798 07115 2
100 70798 07116 9
100 70798 07117 6
100 70798 07118 3
100 70798 07120 6
100 70798 07121 3
100 70798 07122 0
100 70798 07123 7
100 70798 07124 4
100 70798 80800 0
100 70798 80802 4
10070798 80830 7
100 70798 80832 1
100 70798 80834 5
100 70798 80836 9
100 7079880838 3
100 70798 80840 6
100 70798 80842 0
100 70798 80844 4
100 70798 80850 5
100 70798 89200 9
300 70798 18970 7
100 70798 18894 2
100 70798 18934 5
100 70798 08667 5
100 70798 08795 5

100 70798 80812 3
100 75650 02010 1
100 75650 02420 8
000 75650 22200 3

(A) 100 75650 62609 9
(B) 100 75650 62608 2

CASE WEIGHT CASE DIMS
(LB) (LXWXH)
10.2 8.5" X 5.75" X 11.5"

37 10.875" X 8.25" X 17.125"
13.75 8" X 6" X 12"
7.23 9.5" X 7.25" X 4.25"
129 8" X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"
129 8" X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"
129 8" X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"
129 8" X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"
129 g"X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"
129 g"X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"
129 8"X 6" X 12"

13 8.13" X 6.25" X 13"
18.75 13.5" X 8.25" X 6.75"

13 8.13"X 6.25" X 13"

13 8.13"X 6.25" X 13"

13 8.13"X 6.25" X 13"

13 8.13"X 6.25" X 13"

13 8.13"X 6.25" X 13"

13 8.13"X 6.25" X 13"

13 8.13"X 6.25" X 13"

13 8.13"X 6.25" X 13"

13 8.13"X 6.25" X 13"

13 8" X 6" X 12.5"
9.95 8" X6" X 12"
8.55 9.87" X 7.75" X 9.75"
11.9 8" X6" X 12"
9.17 8"X 6" X 12"
2.75 5.75" X 7.63" X 8.0"

25 11.75" X 7.25" X 12.95"
20.31 11" X 8.25" X 11"
23.37 11" X 8.25" X 11"
41.56 15.25" X 10" X 15.25
55.25 12.5" X 12.5" X 18.75"

CASE VOL

(CUFT) PER PALLET

.33
.89

.33
A7
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33

.38
43

.63

.57

.57
1.34
1.69

CASES

144
60

108
144
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
78
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
132
108
96
108
108
200

63
72
72
36
32



BUILDER ADVANTAGE PROGRAM

The DAP® Global Inc. BUILDER ADVANTAGE PROGRAM
allows the builder to select from a variety of DAP products
for specific applications (siding, windows, exterior doors
and framing). In addition, DAP offers training and support
for framers, painters and post paint installation trades,
offering certification excellence on the job.

DAP believes in a strong manufacturer and builder
relationship and demonstrates this by offering best-in-class
products that help eliminate the cost of failure on the
jobsite. In exchange for Builder specification and requiring
use of select products, DAP Global Inc. (“DAP”) will
provide quarterly cash rebates, helping the builder
maximize per unit profitability.

DAP has partnered with Rebate Pros to collect, track
and close rebate claims.

ASK YOUR DAP SALES REPRESENTATIVE ABOUT
ADDITIONAL BUILDER SUPPORT PROGRAMS.

TECHNICAL
HELP LINE

FOR ASSISTANCE CALL THE DAP® TECHNICAL HELP LINE | 888-DAP-TIPS



| Window, Door, § Window, Door, |
| Siding & Trim Siding & Trim

! MIRNING! FLavmABLE. vAPOR HARMRL %
i ¢ m OR FATAL IF SWALLOWED.
! carefully for other cautions.

| N ly for othe 1
101 FL 0Z (300 mL) Wﬁ?‘(:l;il!mmmmvmwl
e e iy ;

BEST-IN-CLASS PRODUCTS

DAP Global Inc. has partnered with RebatePros
to collect, track and close rebate claims.

Ask your DAP Sales Representative about
additional Builder Support Programs.

©2024 DAP Global Inc., 2400 Boston Street, Suite 200, Baltimore, MD 21224

Window, Door,

Siding & Trim |

! RATAVT R bck pane o cae.
ADVERTENCIA! RRITANTE ia s
o postror

cauciones en ol pane
101 FL 0Z (300mL) |

31104_2406

NEED ASSISTANCE?
CALL THE DAP® TECHNICAL
HELP LINE: 888-DAP-TIPS

dap.com



